AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 24-670 X
BOWERS DEVELOPMENT, LLC,
Petitioner,
v.
ONEIDA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, ET AL.,
Respondents,
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Amici Curiae* The Cato Institute and Professor Ilya Somin.

That on the 21st day of January, 2025, I served the within *Brief of The Cato Institute and Professor Ilya Somin as Amici Curiae In Support of Petitioner* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Robert James McNamara Counsel of Record Institute for Justice 901 North Glebe Rd., Ste. 900 Arlington, VA 22203 (703) 682-9320 rmcnamara@ij.org Attorney for Petitioner Bowers Development, LLC Paul Joseph Goldman
Counsel of Record
Goldman Attorneys PLLC
255 Washington Ave. Extension,
Ste. 108
Albany, NY 12205
(518) 431-0941
pgoldman@goldmanpllc.com
Attorney for Respondents Oneida
County Industrial Development
Agency

Amy M. Habib
Counsel of Record
Lippes Mathias LLP
50 Fountain Plaza, Ste. 1700
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 853-5100
ahabibrittling@lippes.com
Attorney for Respondents Central Utica Building, LLC

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, through Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within *Brief of The Cato Institute and Professor Ilya Somin as Amici Curiae In Support of Petitioner* through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 21st day of January, 2025.

Ann Tosel

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21st day of January, 2025.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York

Mariana Braylovsby

No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires March 30, 2026

